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Rebuttal Testimony
Barbara Meisenheimer
TO-2001-467

2

5
6

Adrian

Agency

12 IBenton

Advance

Altenburg-Frohna
Antonio
Archie
Argyle

8 Armstrong
9

	

(Ash Grove
10 IBeaufort
11

	

1Bell City

13 jBillings
14 IBWmamk
15 IBloomfield
16 IBloomsdale
17

	

lBonne Term
18 IBoonville
9

	

1BovAing Green
20 Wrooideld
21 ICamdenton
22 Campbell
0

	

Cape Giiardea,
24 lCardwell
25

	

Par! Junction
26 lCamollton

. Estimated . I Estimated CLEG I Estimated
CLEC .Total-I : Res Resale

	

I CLEC Res -

Res unors 1

	

~,.Lines

	

UNE-P

29

	

(Cedar Hill
30 (Center
31 VaKeee
32 Charleston
33 Chesterfield
34 Wicothe
35 5arksville
36 Clever
37

	

'Climax Springs

Estimated Estimated .At,
CLEC:ResI , ...

	

~

	

I-CI
oasI tPartially I

Pure Facilties Facifilles Biased" Estimated Res HHITIoar :Estimated Res HNI Floor
J :

Estimated Res:HNI Floor'.
All :Methods Ofd6t, .a

	

"6LEC Pure Facllities
Entry (SUM SWBT

	

Fadifies Based'

	

M
LINES SQUARED, ~

	

sWBT LINES SQUARED.

	

LINES,SQUARE,D.

27 ]Carthage
28 [Caruthersville

Revised Schedule BAM-2HC
Page 1
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38 Deering .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .

39 Dekelb
40 Delta
41 Desoto
42 Dexter
43 Downing .. .. .. ..:. .. -.. ..:.

44 East Prairie
45 Edina .. .. .. ..

46 Eldon .-.. .. .-.. ..:. ..

47 Elsberry .. .. ..

-

-.

-

..:.

-48 Essex ` ' " '
49 Eureka .. .. .. ..:. ....

50 Excelsior springs
51 Farley 4)
52 Farmington
53 Fayette
54 Fenton
55 Festus-C stal City
56 Fisk
57 Flat River
58 Fmnkford
59 Frededcktown " `
60 Freeburg
61 Fulton
62 Gideon
63 Glasgow
64 Grain Valley(4)
65 Gravols Mills
66 Gray Summit
67 Gmemvood(4)
68 Hannibal
69 Harvester
70 Hay .. .: .. .. -.. ..

71 Herculaneum-Pevely
72 Higbee " .. -" "
73 High Ridge .: .:.. .: ..

74 Hillsboro
75 Holcomb
76 Homemville "
77 Imperial
78 Jackson
79 Jasper

80 Joplin
81 Kansas City 1
82 Kenneth
83 Kirksville
84 Knob Noster
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85 Lake Ozark-Osage Beach `
86 Lamar .. .. .~. . .. .~.. .~.. ..

87 Lamonte -' '-" "-
..

88 Lancaster
89 Leadwood
90 Ulbourn
91 Linn
92 Lockwood -̀ -' -
93 Lomsianna '- -' -
94 Macks Creek `- "
95 Malden '
96 Manchester '- `-" " -
97 Marble Hill
98 Marceline " -
99 Madonville
100 Marshall
101 Marston " "
102 Maxville
103 Meta
104 Mexico
105 Moberly
106 Monett
107 Montgomery City
108 Morehouse
109 Neosho
110 Nevada
111 New Franklin
112 NewMaddd
113 Oak Ridge -
114 Old Appleton
115 Oran " "

-
-

116 Pacific " -
117 Patton -
118
119 Perryville
120 Pierce city " '
121 Pocohontas-NewWells " ' -' -
122 Pond
123 Poplar Bluff -
124 Portage Des Sioux
125 Portageville
126 Puxico
127 Quilin '
128 Richmond
129 Richwoods
130
131 Rushville " -



Rebuttal Testimony
Barbara Meisenheimer
TO-2001-467

"Developed using spreadsheet format and data provided by SWBT

Revised Schedule BAM-2HC
Page 4

132 San Antonio "
133 [Scott City

,

134 Sedalia
135 Sonath " -
136 Sikeston

,

137 Slater
138 Smithville `" "-
139
140

Springfield 2)
St Charles

141 St Clair
142 StJoseph
143 St Louis 3)
144 (St Marys
145 Stanbeny
146 Ste Genevieve
147 Trenton
148 Tuscumbia
149 Union " "- `-
150 Valley Park
151 Versailles "
152
153
154

Vienna
Walnut Grove
Wardell

" "-

-`

_

"

�-, -
-�
-

155 Ware -
156 Washington "

_
`-- -

157 Webb City
158 Wellsville " -
159 Westphalia
160 Watt `

Totsl : 3 79% 2 98% 0259& 1 .19% 1 .44% 9,269 9,714 -9,764



igIa Of Total Missoun Business

2
3
4

	

Allenbur -Frohna
5 Antonia
6 Archie
7 Argyle
8 Armstrong

10 IBeaufort
1

	

1 Bell City

22
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Adrian
Advance
Agency

Ash Grove

Campbell
23

	

Cape Girardeau
24 Cardwell
25

	

Carl Juncbon
26 ICarrollton
27 Carthage
28 Caruthers
29

	

Cedar Hill
30 Center

32 Charleston
33 Chesterfield
34 Chillicothe -
35 Clarksville
36 Clever
37

	

Climax Springs
38 Deering
39 Dekalb
40 Delta

Estimated I

CLEC Bus
resale lines

Estimated
CLEC Bus

Estimated CLEC

	

Estimated
Bus Pote

	

. I CLEC Bus
Facilities

	

Total -'

Estimated CLEC Bus'.
Total "At-least Partially

Facilities Based" Estimato Bus oHI Floor

	

EStimatedMe HHI Floor

	

Estimated Bus HHJ FWop.
All Methods Of Clec Entry

	

"CLEC At Least Partafly

	

"CLEC Pwe Facilities
(SUMSWBTLINES -.

	

Facllilles'Based" (SUM

	

Based" (SUMSWBT
SQUARED~SWBT=100/ SW13TLINESSQUARED, .,, : : .LINES SQUARED,+-

CLEC,%)

	

, SWBT=100%CLEC%)

	

SWBT=100%GLtv%t li
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41
42

Desoto
Dexter ' '- -

43
_

44 East Prairie " "- -
45 Edina
46 Eldon
47 ElsberrY
48 Essex
49 Eureka
50 Excelsior Springs � -
51 Farley(4
52 Farmington -' -
53
54

Fayette
Fenton

�
�- �

55 Festus-Crystal City -
56 Fisk
57 Flat River
58 Frankford �
59 Fredericktown '+
60 Freeburg " ' -
61 Fulton -
62 Gideon -
63 Glasgow
64 Grain Valley(4) " � -
65 Gravois Mills "- ,
66 Gray Summit " '-w �
67 Greenwood(4)
68 Hannibal

+ �
,+

69
70
71

H rvester
H
a
ayti

Herculaneum-Pevely

-� + -

� �

72 Higbee " -
73
74

High Ridge
Hillsboro

"
'

� +*
-

75 Holcomb
- t + � M

�
76 Hornersville -
77 Imperial -
78 Jackson " " -
79 Jasper
80 Joplin
81 Kansas City 1
82 Kennett " "
83 Kirksville
t14 KncbNoster
85 Lake Ozark-Osage Beach -�

86 Lamar " -
87 Lamonte
88 Lancaster �-
89 Leadwood "- ' -
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90 Lilbourn ..

91 Linn
92 Lockwood �
93 Louisianna -------------

94 IMacks Creek
95 Maiden
96 Manchester " -*
97 Marble Hill
98 Marceline
99 Marionville

V
100 Marshall ., _+

101 Marston

Meta
104 Mexico "-' - `- �- -, »

105 Moberly " �� » » +
106 Monett
107 Montgomery City
108 MorehOuse
109 N

.
h, �

110 Nevada "-
�

»
111 New Franklin "- -� ,
112 New Madrid -
113 Oak Ridge
114 Old Appleton » � �
115 Oran

»

116 Pacific
117 Patton ,.-
118 Paynesville »

+ +

120 Pierce City
121 Pocohontas-New Wells H � -

122 Pond " -
123 Poplar Bluff
124 Portage Des Sioux » -� »
125 Portageville *,-

126 Puxico ., � » »
127 Quilin " -" -- »
128 Richmond "- -y -� -�
129 Richwoods
130
131 Rushville
132 San Antonio » »

133 Scott City
134 Sedalia
135 Senath --------zf~~

136 Sikeston
» �

»

137 Slater
�

»--,* + »

138 Smithvdle -



Rebuttal Testimony
Barbara Meisenheimer
TO-2001-467

"Developed using spreadsheet format and data provided by SWBT

Revised Schedule BAM3HC
Page 4

139 Springfield 2
140 St Charles
141 St Clair
142 StJoseph -̀ '- "- H -
143
144

St Louis (3
St Marys

"-
"- ** + »tt

145 Stanberry
146 Ste Genevieve
147 Trenton
148 Tuscumbia
149 Union

** ++ +. +"-

150 Valley Park
151 Versailles
152 Vienna
153 Walnut Grove
154 Wardell
155 Ware
156 Washington
157
158

Webb City
Wellsville

" »+* »»

159 Westphalia "-
160 Wyatt

Total : 5.36% 486% 9.78% 20.00% 14.64% 6,400 7,286 -8,139
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GLEEShare.Of
;Total Missouri
Res&9us . . '!

Agency
4 Attenb Erohne
5 jAntonia

Arch
Argyle

8 Armstrong
8 AshGrove
10 IBeaufort
11

	

113ell City
2 IBenton
"Billings
14 IBSmerck
5 Bloomfield
16 Bloomsdele
17 Bonne Terre
18 Boonville
19

	

Bowfin Green
20 Brookfield
21 Camdenton
22- . Cambell
2~Capa Gherdau
24 Cerdwall
25

	

CedJunction
26 Cerroltton
27 Carthage
28 Caruthemville
29

	

Ceder Hill
30 Center
31 Chaffee
32 Charleston
33 Chesterfield
34 Chillicothe
35 lClarksville
36 (Clever
7IClimax Sp rings

38 Deering
39 jDekslb
40 IDetta
41 IDesoto
42 Dexter
43 Downing
44 EastPraide
46 Edine
46 Eldon
7 jElsberry
e Esse

49 Eureka
50- Excelsior Springs
51 ]Faey(4)
52 IPennlngton
5 Peyedet-
54 Wanton

Revised Schedule BAM-4HC
Page 1
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66 Gray Summit
67 Greenwood(4)
68 Hannibal
69 Harvester
70 Hayti
71 Herculaneum-Pevely
72 Hi bee
73 High Rid e
14 Hilsboro
75 Holcomb
76 Homersville
77 im riat
78 Jackson
79
80

Jas er
Poplin

81 Kansas City 1)
82 !KM-183 Kirksville
84 Knob Noster
86 Lake Ozark-Osage Beech
e6 Lamar
87 Lamonte
88 Lancaster
89 Leadwood
90 Ldboum ..
91 Lion
92 Lockwood ..
93 Louisianne
94 Macks Creek
95 Malden ..
96 Manchester
97 Marble Hill
98 Marceline
99 Manonville ..
100 Marshall
101 Marston
102 Maxville .. ..
103 Meta ..
104 Mexico
105 Mobedy
106 Monett
107 Montgomery City
108 Morehouse
109 Neosho
110 Nevada
111 New Franklin ..
112 NewMaddd
113 OakRidge
114 Old Appleton
115 Omn
116 Pacific
117 Patton
118 Pa nesville
119 Perryville
120 Pierce City
121 Pocohontas-NewWells
122 Pond ..
123 Po larBlutt ..
124 Porte e Des Sioux
125 Porta evllle ..
126 Puxico ..
127 Quilin
128 Richmond
129 Richwoods
130 Risco ..
131 Rushville
132 San Antonio
133 Scott C'
134 Sedalia
135 Senath
136 Sikestan
137 Slater
138 Smithville . .
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139 Springfield (2)
140 St Charles �
141 St Clair
142 St Joseph
143 St Louis (3)
144 St Me s »
145 Stanberry
146

St.
Genevieva .. �

147 Trenton ..
148 Tuscumbia
149 Union �
750 Valley Park
151 Versailles �
152 Vienna ""
153 Walnut Grove
754 Wardell ..
155 Ware
756 Washington
157 Webb City
158 Wellsville
159 Westphalia ..
,so W ett ""

Total: 7,754.360 817,884 2,572,244 1,822,220 1,022,343 2.844 .563 10%
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(1)Includes the following zones :
Kansas City Principal
MCA-1 Zones
Gladstone
Nashua
Independence
Parkville
Raytown
South Kansas City
MCA-2 Zones
Belton
Blue Springs
East Independence
Lees Summit
Liberty
Nashua
Tiffany Springs

Notes

(2) Includes the following zones :
Springfield Principal
MCA-1 Zones
Fair Grove
Nixa
Republic
Rogersville
Strafford
Willard

(3)Includes the following zones:
St . Louis Principal
MCA-1 Zones
Ferguson
Ladue
Mehlville
Overland
Riverview
Sappington
Webster Groves
MCA-2 Zones
Bridgeton
Crave Coeur
Florissant
Kirkwood
Oakville
Spanish Lake

(4) - Residential/Business resale specific information and UNE-P orders in Farley, Grain Valley and Greenwood are
unavailable at this time .

'* Estimated Line Counts For SWBT and CLECs Provided By SWBT
Revised Schedule BAM-5


